
Place Team
(Nation)

Penalties
(total aggregate)

Bass
(total aggregate)

Max Weight
2nd day

Max Weight
3rd Day

Couples placing
(1st day - 2nd day - 3rd day)

Team results
(1st day - 2nd day - 3rd day)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Venezuela

Swaziland

Mexico

Italy

Portugal

Russia

Germany

Croatia

Spain

65,5

102,5

107,0

116,5

132,0

132,5

134,5

157,5

186,0

40

31

27

28

18

31

28

15

10

19.450

12.340

13.440

14.410

4.340

5.250

8.330

15.120

3.670

10.690

9.800

15.500

9.700

15.440

7.670

6.720

3.500

5.590

1 10½18
1  4 10
3  8 10

5  7 15
6  9 12

4 18 26½

2  3 21
5 21 22
1 12 20

10½19 20
3 11 23
5 11 14

6 12 13
14 16 25½
2 17 26½

8 14 17
13 17½19

6 16 22

4  9 16
8 20 25½
7 21 24

25½25½25½
2  7 15

13 19 25

22 23 25½
17½25½25½

9 15 23

29,5- 15,0- 21,0

27,0- 27,0- 48,5

26,0- 48,0- 33,0

49,5- 37,0- 30,0

31,0- 55,5- 45,5

39,0- 49,5- 44,0

29,0- 53,5- 52,0

76,5- 24,0- 57,0

70,5- 68,5- 47,0

 

VIII World Bass Fishing Championship

 
Asociación Venezolana de Pesca de Pavón

 

Caruachi Lake - Bolívar - Venezuela

After Day 3

Data 04-11-2012

TEAM CLASSIFICATION

Time
17:12:31 President of Jury



Class. Pair
Anglers

Team
Nation

Penalties
(Tot.)

Penalties
(each leg)

Weight
(aggregate)

Bass
Nr.

Weight
(max)

Weight
(2nd leg)

Weight
(3rd leg)

Legs
Played

Big
Bass

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

(C)
Case Daniel
Marciales Mario

(A)
Crispim Gross JoãoFlorêncio
Moio Lopes Joaquim Maria

(B)
Silvas Moreno José Pedro
Villegas I. FranciscoOmar

(B)
Beck Andreas
Kreutz Matthias

(A)
AraizaAlcaráz Ricardo
TijerinaGarza Isauro Rivai

(B)
Hopf Derek
Rua do Rego Manny

(B)
Marciales Marcos
Espinoza Yvan

(C)
Van Dyk Matthew
Van Dyk Jared

(A)
Marciales Mauricio
Candiago Roberto

Venezuela

Portugal

Mexico

Germany

Mexico

Swaziland

Venezuela

Swaziland

Venezuela

5,0

22,0

24,0

24,0

28,0

28,0

28,5

31,0

32,0

1 - 1 - 3

6 -14 - 2

2 -21 - 1

9 - 8 - 7

3 - 5 -20

15 - 9 - 4

10½-10 - 8

7 - 6 -18

18 - 4 -10

49.460

27.450

30.780

21.100

26.550

21.240

18.360

22.210

22.650

15

9

10

13

11

12

12

11

13

19.450

15.440

15.500

8.330

13.440

9.800

6.290

12.340

13.830

19.450

4.340

3.100

8.330

13.440

7.270

6.220

12.340

13.830

10.690

15.440

15.500

6.720

1.540

9.800

6.290

2.330

5.550

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

6.570

6.120

5.940

4.990

5.760

4.750

3.180

5.350

7.040
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Caruachi Lake - Bolívar - Venezuela

Time
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Class. Pair
Anglers

Team
Nation

Penalties
(Tot.)

Penalties
(each leg)

Weight
(aggregate)

Bass
Nr.

Weight
(max)

Weight
(2nd leg)

Weight
(3rd leg)

Legs
Played

Big
Bass

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

(A)
Debbi Alessandro
Ruggi Stefano

(C)
Gribkov Kirill
Kuzmin Konstantin

(B)
Battaglia Vincenzo
Mancini Franco

(A)
Alijanovic Samir
Leskovar Boris

(A)
Van Zuydam Louis
Chambers Sydney

(C)
Peruzzo Eddy
Riello Marco

(C)
LoiosAngelino Gualdino José
Florindo C. AntonioManuel

(A)
Vikhrov Denis
Titov Sergey

(B)
Demidov Denis
Brylev Dmitry

Italy

Russia

Italy

Croatia

Swaziland

Italy

Portugal

Russia

Russia

35,0

36,0

37,0

40,5

43,5

44,5

46,0

47,5

49,0

19 -11 - 5

17 -13 - 6

20 - 3 -14

25½- 2 -13

5 -12 -26½

10½-23 -11

13 -16 -17

8 -17½-22

14 -19 -16

17.960

16.320

18.970

18.620

14.520

10.960

11.930

12.290

11.300

11

11

10

6

8

7

6

9

11

9.700

7.670

14.410

15.120

9.220

5.850

5.320

7.410

5.090

6.000

5.250

14.410

15.120

5.300

600

4.100

3.670

3.640

9.700

7.670

3.370

3.500

0

4.510

2.510

1.210

2.570

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3.860

7.190

4.100

7.280

5.340

3.700

4.550

5.160

4.070
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Asociación Venezolana de Pesca de Pavón
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Time
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Class. Pair
Anglers

Team
Nation

Penalties
(Tot.)

Penalties
(each leg)

Weight
(aggregate)

Bass
Nr.

Weight
(max)

Weight
(2nd leg)

Weight
(3rd leg)

Legs
Played

Big
Bass

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

(A)
Engert Stefan
Engert Thomas

(C)
EncinasSilvas Fernando
Gutiérrez B. Eduardo

(B)
Hanzekovic Mirko
Jazvic Andelko

(A)
Tarazona Ramiro
Gomez Guillermo

(C)
Losa Juan
Agudo Victor

(C)
Stefek Matija
Berger Robert

(C)
Henke Klaus
Ptacovski Marc

(B)
LemosSacadura Jaime G.
LemosSacadura João Pedro

(B)
Otal Victor
Calavera Santiago

Germany

Mexico

Croatia

Spain

Spain

Croatia

Germany

Portugal

Spain

50,5

55,0

57,5

57,5

58,0

59,5

60,0

64,0

70,5

4 -25½-21

21 -22 -12

25½- 7 -25

23 -25½- 9

25½-17½-15

25½-15 -19

16 -20 -24

12 -25½-26½

22 -25½-23

11.860

6.990

11.790

6.110

6.570

5.990

7.670

5.330

1.420

6

6

3

5

3

6

9

3

2

10.500

4.150

11.320

5.590

3.670

4.290

3.510

5.330

830

0

2.060

11.320

0

3.670

4.290

3.450

0

0

1.360

4.150

470

5.590

2.900

1.700

710

0

830

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

5.360

3.370

5.970

2.100

3.670

1.820

1.940

3.940

830
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COUPLES CLASSIFICATION
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Time
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Class.
(by day)

Team
(Nation)

Team
Penalties

Pair
Penalties

Weight
(Tot.)

Pair Max
Weight

Bass
Nr.

Big
Bass

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Venezuela

Italy

Mexico

Russia

Portugal

Spain

Swaziland

Germany

Croatia

21

30

33

44

45½

47

48½

52

57

3 - 8 -10

5 -11 -14

1 -12 -20

6 -16 -22

2 -17 -26½

9 -15 -23

4 -18 -26½

7 -21 -24

13 -19 -25

22.530

17.580

21.190

11.450

17.950

9.320

12.130

8.790

5.670

10.690

9.700

15.500

7.670

15.440

5.590

9.800

6.720

3.500

15

11

8

8

6

7

7

5

5

4.220

3.860

5.940

7.190

6.120

2.100

3.320

4.550

2.940

 

VIII World Bass Fishing Championship

Day 3
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Asociación Venezolana de Pesca de Pavón
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Daily Team Classification

Time

17:10:18
President of Jury



Class.
(by day)

Pair
Anglers

Team
(Nation)

Penal. Valid
Weight

Bass
Nr.

Big
Bass

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

(B)
Silvas Moreno José Pedro
Villegas I. FranciscoOmar

(A)
Crispim Gross JoãoFlorêncio
Moio Lopes Joaquim Maria

(C)
Case Daniel
Marciales Mario

(B)
Hopf Derek
Rua do Rego Manny

(A)
Debbi Alessandro
Ruggi Stefano

(C)
Gribkov Kirill
Kuzmin Konstantin

(B)
Beck Andreas
Kreutz Matthias

(B)
Marciales Marcos
Espinoza Yvan

(A)
Tarazona Ramiro
Gomez Guillermo

(A)
Marciales Mauricio
Candiago Roberto

(C)
Peruzzo Eddy
Riello Marco

(C)
EncinasSilvas Fernando
Gutiérrez B. Eduardo

(A)
Alijanovic Samir
Leskovar Boris

(B)
Battaglia Vincenzo
Mancini Franco

Mexico

Portugal

Venezuela

Swaziland

Italy

Russia

Germany

Venezuela

Spain

Venezuela

Italy

Mexico

Croatia

Italy

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15.500

15.440

10.690

9.800

9.700

7.670

6.720

6.290

5.590

5.550

4.510

4.150

3.500

3.370

4

3

5

5

5

2

3

5

4

5

3

2

2

3

5.940

6.120

4.220

3.320

3.860

7.190

4.550

1.700

2.100

1.440

2.410

3.370

2.940

1.720
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Daily COUPLES Classification

Time

17:11:14
President of Jury



Class.
(by day)

Pair
Anglers

Team
(Nation)

Penal. Valid
Weight

Bass
Nr.

Big
Bass

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

26

(C)
Losa Juan
Agudo Victor

(B)
Demidov Denis
Brylev Dmitry

(C)
LoiosAngelino Gualdino José
Florindo C. AntonioManuel

(C)
Van Dyk Matthew
Van Dyk Jared

(C)
Stefek Matija
Berger Robert

(A)
AraizaAlcaráz Ricardo
TijerinaGarza Isauro Rivai

(A)
Engert Stefan
Engert Thomas

(A)
Vikhrov Denis
Titov Sergey

(B)
Otal Victor
Calavera Santiago

(C)
Henke Klaus
Ptacovski Marc

(B)
Hanzekovic Mirko
Jazvic Andelko

(A)
Van Zuydam Louis
Chambers Sydney

(B)
LemosSacadura Jaime G.
LemosSacadura João Pedro

Spain

Russia

Portugal

Swaziland

Croatia

Mexico

Germany

Russia

Spain

Germany

Croatia

Swaziland

Portugal

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26½

26½

2.900

2.570

2.510

2.330

1.700

1.540

1.360

1.210

830

710

470

0

0

2

4

3

2

2

2

1

2

1

1

1

0

0

1.790

840

1.120

1.490

990

1.010

1.360

740

830

710

470

0

0
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